To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Is Now Part of
ON Semiconductor and the ON Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. ON Semiconductor owns the rights to a number
of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of ON Semiconductor’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. ON Semiconductor reserves the right
to make changes without further notice to any products herein. ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does ON Semiconductor assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. Buyer is responsible for its products and applications using ON
Semiconductor products, including compliance with all laws, regulations and safety requirements or standards, regardless of any support or applications information provided by ON Semiconductor. “Typical” parameters which may be provided in ON

im
it
Ordering Information
Part Number
Min. Limit
[mA]
Blank Current
Limit Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time [ms]
ON Pin
Activity
FLAGB Top Mark
FPF2024 100 10 70 Active HI Open Drain S2
FPF2025 100 10 70 Active LO CMOS S3
FPF2026 100 10 n/a Active HI Open Drain S4
FPF2027 100 0 n/a Active HI Open Drain S5
Typical Application
Figure 2. Typical Application
Block Diagram
Figure 3. Block Diagram
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2024/25/26/27  •  Rev. 1.1  3
P
F
P
F